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DIVISION 3 Burbage Comon, Nuneaton 13 Jan 2007

Name
Phil Bradshaw
Simon Bond
Luke Herbert
Darren Riley
Matt Lockyer

Steve Lidgate-Taylor

Mike Griffiths
Gurmal Singh
Steve Ellerton
Karl Moore

Alex Duce
Steve Holdcroft
Steve Ratcliffe
Jan Pichl

Matt Giles

Chris Nicol
Andrew Kaar
Rene Vergo

Tim Price

Paul Thompson
Marco Calatafimi
Dom Malsom
Steve Larcombe
Anthony Bird
Steve Forks
Andy Davis
Steve Marklew
Jerry Mower
Tim Twentyman
James Picksley
Steve Howes
Gary Palmer
Dan O'Connor
Kevin Burke
Andy Aston
Martin Bailey
Kevin Duckworth
lan Sparks

lan Summers
Paul Jameson
Stuart Tromans
Tom Randles
Serban Schouten
James Douglas
Damian Tarbuck
Lee Smith
Patrick Finnigan
Tony Hinchley
Nick Stringer
John Fletcher
John Dardis
Nick Wilson
Steve Meade
Rob Carvell

Jun

Jun

Club
Newcastle AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Gloucester AC
Sparkhill H
Newcastle AC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Newcastle AC
West Bromwich H
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
West Bromwich H
Black Country Triathletes
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Newcastle AC
Newcastle AC
Stourbridge RC
Black Country Triathletes
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Sparkhill H
West Bromwich H
Gloucester AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Oak Park RC
Stourbridge RC
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Gloucester AC
Newcastle AC
Sparkhill H
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Black Country Triathletes
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Stourbridge RC
Stourbridge RC
Newcastle AC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Newcastle AC
Gloucester AC
West Bromwich H
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Gloucester AC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Stourbridge RC
Black Country Triathletes
Gloucester AC
Sparkhill H
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Sparkhill H
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Nuneaton H
Oak Park RC
Nuneaton H

Time
38:24
39:03
39:55
40:15
40:16
40:32
40:35
40:36
40:39
41:00
41:07
41:12
41:15
41:25
41:26
41:31
41:36
41:52
42:31
42:35
42:41
42:48
43:03
43:24
43:25
43:48
44:04
4408
44:12
44:18
44:22
44:25
44:29
44:30
44:32
44:34
44:36
44:43
44:49
44:50
44:54
44:56
44:57
44:58
44:59
45:01
45:11
45:18
45:24
45:30
45:33
45:39
45:49
45:55



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Matt Jackson
Pete Bryan

Rob Ibbs

Craig Hinks
Steve Awre
Phill Bellamy
Fred Tremblay
Tony Warner
lan Makay

Malc Carr

Paul Froggatt
Lawrance Green
Arthur Daley
Geoff Farmer
Dave Bowen
Mark Treadwell
Keith Bate

Neil Stretton
Neil Scowby
Gary Clifton
Marc Curtis
Pete Larkin
Kevin Williers
lan Wood

Peter Greenfield
Phil Johnson
Martin Jones
lan Price

lan Voaden
Steve Arnold
Brian Russell
Paul Nash
Andy Boardman
Dave Gresswell
Mark Taylor
Duncan McNutt
Phil Ross

Fred Heath

Neil Munroe
Charles Chadwick
lan Hopkins
Neil Prentice
Pete Coventry
Roy Dale

Aaron Lincoln
Roy Humphelson
Andy Rea

Barry Crowley
Gary Hambridge
Steve White
John Findlay
Ben Liu

Paul Webster
Nick Wall

Keith Taylor
Martin Dodd

Newcastle AC

Nuneaton H

Newcastle AC

Sparkhill H

Sparkhill H

Sparkhill H

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Stourbridge RC

Black Country Triathletes
West Bromwich H

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Gloucester AC

Oak Park RC

Centurion RC

Nuneaton H

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Oak Park RC

Gloucester AC

West Bromwich H
Centurion RC

Newcastle AC

Black Country Triathletes
Oak Park RC

Nuneaton H

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Stourbridge RC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Nuneaton H

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Gloucester AC
Stourbridge RC
Gloucester AC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Black Country Triathletes
Sparkhill H

Nuneaton H

West Bromwich H
Nuneaton H

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Centurion RC

Nuneaton H

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Centurion RC

Sparkhill H

Nuneaton H

Nuneaton H

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Newcastle AC

Sparkhill H

Nuneaton H

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Black Country Triathletes

45:57
46:14
46 :19
46:21
46:24
46:37
46:46
46:48
46:57
46:58
47:01
47:02
47:06
47:08
47:11
47:14
47:18
47:31
47:35
47:52
47:54
47:54
48:03
48:08
48:15
48:21
48:29
48:34
48:43
48:47
48:51
48:52
48:55
49:02
49:29
49:38
49:45
49:46
49:46
50:00
50:08
50:10
50:17
50:22
50:24
50:35
50:53
50:57
51:19
51:38
51:44
52:11
52:32
52:33
52:36
52:56



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

Humphrey Phillips
Charles Fentiman
Kirk Andrews
Craig Watters
Dave Jones
Andy Matthews
Bob Meek

Mark Arnold
Barry O'Neill
Chris Pedley

Pat Powell
Arnold Yeomans
Peter Robinson
Graham Swinton
lan Clarke
Gavin Kidman
Adam Fielder
Gavin Tipper
Richard Lamming
Brian Lane
Adam Sloane
Dave Chapman
Dave Moss
Roger Farndon
Andy Moorhouse
David Winter
Dave O'Toole
Nev Bates
Gareth Brazenell
Gary Turner
Mick Edwards
Colin Downey
Andy McKenzie
Bunny Kyd
Duncan Smith
Robin Suddens
Eric Fowler

Gloucester AC

Sparkhill H

Black Country Triathletes
Oak Park RC

West Bromwich H
Centurion RC

West Bromwich H
Sparkhill H

Sparkhill H

Black Country Triathletes
West Bromwich H
Gloucester AC

Black Country Triathletes
Black Country Triathletes
Stourbridge RC

Sparkhill H

Nuneaton H

Black Country Triathletes
Stourbridge RC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Gloucester AC

Sparkhill H

Stourbridge RC
Nuneaton H

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Sparkhill H

Stourbridge RC
Nuneaton H

Black Country Triathletes
Centurion RC

Sparkhill H

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Gloucester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Stourbridge RC
Nuneaton H

Nuneaton H

53:06
53:12
53:35
53:55
53:58
54:02
54:11
54:20
54:25
54:27
54:31
54:36
54:41
54:47
54:52
55:17
55:33
55:57
56:00
56:05
56:13
56:38
57:12
57:23
57:29
58:05
58:59
59:12
60:16
60:20
61:10
62:32
63:15
64:59
65:14
75:05
75:05
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A Teams

Newcastle AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Gloucester AC

Sparkhill H

Stourbridge RC

West Bromwich H

Black Country Triathletes
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Nuneaton H

Oak Park RC

Centurion RC

B Teams

Newcastle AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Sparkhill H

Gloucester AC

Nuneaton H

Black Country Triathletes
Stourbridge RC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
West Bromwich H

(Name & Club)
Leading seniors - best of 4

Leading seniors - best of 3
Phil Bradshaw

Simon Bond

Luke Herbert

Darren Riley

Steve Lidgate-Taylor
Karl Moore

Gurmal Singh

Tim Price

Lee Carey (Nuneaton)
Michael Cornes (BCT)
Matt Lockyer

Leading juniors best of 3
Lee Carey

TEAM SCORES AND POINTS
Team scorers
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11
12
52
25
69

Team scorers

1
36
50
43
59
67
92
90
82
89
93

Fixt

Fixt
1
1

2
5
17
9
22
20
26
10
16
37
54
53
75

2
38
51
65
60
73
94
110
87
95
115

Fixt

Fixt
2
1

113
125
109
117

Fixt

Fixt
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19

5
Fixt
3
0

4
13
19
27
39
47
35
40
45
71
70
72

101

(63}
TS

66
98
102
88
103
120
129
130
121

Fixt

Fixt

Fixt
4

116

107
111
104
123
133
135

B o

31
48
46
58
62
74
77
85
84
114
140

106
100
105
112
122

124
137
142

Total
Pts
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Total
Pts

11
15
25
28
35
39
41

Todays
Pts
69
115
142
180
208
216
217
244
326
395
410
597

368
409
493
531
547
598
680
693
700

Prev
Pts
287
253
327
353
483
453
523
540
508
541
651
924

Prev
Pts

1054
1150

882

929
1041

ov'l
Pts
356
368
469
533
691
669
740
784
834
936
1061
1521

1463
1681
1429

1622
1741
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